

# **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION Circular No.: 18 /2021 Date :22<sup>nd</sup> FEB, 2021



#### SUB: ASIA PACIFIC REGIONAL AWARD TO THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES FOR THE YEAR 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

It gives us immense pleasure to inform you that following Volunteer Leaders of the Bharat Scouts and Guides are nominated by the Asia Pacific Regional Award Committee for the APR Award as under for the year 2020.

### 1. APR CHAIRMAN'S AWARD

## Dr. K.K. Khandelwal – Chief National Commissioner

This Award is conferred for good service and in contribution directly given to the APR operations and have provided invaluable services to the National Scout Organization.

#### 2. APR AWARD FOR DISTINGUISHED SERVICE

## Dr. Cyrus B. Wadia – Leader Trainer (Scout), BSG, Maharashtra State

The award is conferred solely for his distinguish outstanding Leadership and exceptional services to the Scout Movement on an International basis.

The awards will be presented to both the Leaders during the 27<sup>th</sup> APR Scout Jamboree scheduled in February, 2022 in Taipai, Taiwan.

This is another feather added in the hats of the Bharat Scouts and Guides. We 'Congratulate' entire Scouting/Guiding fraternity in the Country for this highest distinguished conferred to the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

This is for the kind information of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)

DIRECTOR₀s

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.